

Kettering Town Council 10 Headlands Kettering NN15 7HP

01536 697490

Community • Environment • Heritage

clerk@ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk www.ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk

To: All Members of the Kettering Town Council Finance & Governance Committee

You are requested to attend a meeting of the Kettering Town Council Finance & Governance Committee on 18th December 2024 at 7pm in the <u>Lahnstein</u> <u>Room, Municipal Offices, Bowling Green Rd, Kettering NN15 7QX</u>

The press and public are welcome to observe this meeting, but please book a space with the clerk before the meeting, as spaces are limited.

Mot H

Martin Hammond Town Clerk, Kettering Town Council 15th January 2025

AGENDA

- FC24/047 To receive and accept apologies for absence
- FC24/048 Declarations of Interests
- FC24/049 Agree minutes of last meeting held on 16th October 2024
- FC24/050 Public Session Members of the public are invited to address the Committee in respect of any item on the agenda. Each contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes with the session lasting a maximum of 15 minutes
- FC24/051 Ward Initiative Funding (report attached)
- FC24/052 Environmental Grants (report attached)
- FC24/053 Town Lottery Grants cultural theme
- FC24/054 Mayoral Activity
- FC24/055 Climate Change verbal report

Kettering Town Council

www.ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk e-mail clerk@ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk Kettering Conference Centre Thurston drive Kettering Northants NN15 6PB

Tel 01536 697490

FC24/056 Monitoring of Corporate Plan Action Plan (report attached)

FC24/057 Budget Monitoring and Invoices